

PS&E JOB NO : 21X336 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009795 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6446  
 HWY : SR 506  
 TITLE : SR 506  
 1.5 MILES N OF FRONTAGE RD TO I-5  
 EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR  
 21X336  
 PROJECT : ER-STBG 2B04(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2022

|   |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----  | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----   | ----- 6TH BIDDER -----   |
| SB STRUCTURES, LLC<br>8404 S 196TH ST<br>KENT WA 98031-1884<br>SEATTLE WA 981680847<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718 | CASCADE BRIDGE LLC<br>14215 NW 3RD COURT<br>VANCOUVER WA 986855760<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412 | QUIGG BROS., INC.<br>819 W STATE ST<br>98520-5934<br>ABERDEEN WA 985200281<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY               | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |            |
|-------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|
|             |   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |            |
| PREPARATION |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |
| 1           | MOBILIZATION                                    |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |
|             |   | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | 60.92 %               |                                 |                                 | -3.45 %               | 14.94 %    |
|             |   |              | 87,000.00                       | 140,000.00                      | 53,000.00             | 84,000.00                       | -3,000.00                       | 100,000.00            | 13,000.00  |
| 2           | REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 506/108 |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |
|             |   | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | -32.20 %              |                                 |                                 | -19.49 %              | 5.93 %     |
|             |   |              | 118,000.00                      | 80,000.00                       | -38,000.00            | 95,000.00                       | -23,000.00                      | 125,000.00            | 7,000.00   |
| GRADING     |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |
| 3           | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL                   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |
|             | 1290.0000                                       | C.Y.         | 25.0000                         | 23.0000                         | -8.00 %               | 27.0000                         | 8.00 %                          | 20.0000               | -20.00 %   |
|             |   |              | 32,250.00                       | 29,670.00                       | -2,580.00             | 34,830.00                       | 2,580.00                        | 25,800.00             | -6,450.00  |
| 4           | GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL                        |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |
|             | 2380.0000                                       | TON          | 25.0000                         | 28.0000                         | 12.00 %               | 35.0000                         | 40.00 %                         | 30.0000               | 20.00 %    |
|             |   |              | 59,500.00                       | 66,640.00                       | 7,140.00              | 83,300.00                       | 23,800.00                       | 71,400.00             | 11,900.00  |
| STRUCTURE   |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |
| 5           | PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER 18 - INCH SLAB         |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |
|             | 260.0000  | L.F.         | 860.0000                        | 842.0000                        | -2.09 %               | 965.0000                        | 12.21 %                         | 1,050.0000            | 22.09 %    |
|             |   |              | 223,600.00                      | 218,920.00                      | -4,680.00             | 250,900.00                      | 27,300.00                       | 273,000.00            | 49,400.00  |
| 6           | DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT       |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |
|             |   | CALC         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       | 0.00 %     |
|             |   |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                                 | -1.00                 |            |
| 7           | SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 506/108 REPAIR      |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |
|             |   | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | -36.36 %              |                                 | -49.55 %                        |                       | -15.91 %   |
|             |   |              | 220,000.00                      | 140,000.00                      | -80,000.00            | 111,000.00                      | -109,000.00                     | 185,000.00            | -35,000.00 |
| 8           | EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION RCS                |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |
|             | 71.0000   | L.F.         | 270.0000                        | 101.0000                        | -62.59 %              | 80.0000                         | -70.37 %                        | 250.0000              | -7.41 %    |
|             |   |              | 19,170.00                       | 7,171.00                        | -11,999.00            | 5,680.00                        | -13,490.00                      | 17,750.00             | -1,420.00  |

PS&E JOB NO : 21X336 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009795 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6446  
 HWY : SR 506  
 TITLE : SR 506  
 1.5 MILES N OF FRONTAGE RD TO I-5  
 EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR  
 21X336  
 PROJECT : ER-STBG 2B04(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2022

|   |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----  | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----   | ----- 6TH BIDDER -----   |
| SB STRUCTURES, LLC<br>8404 S 196TH ST<br>KENT WA 98031-1884<br>SEATTLE WA 981680847<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718 | CASCADE BRIDGE LLC<br>14215 NW 3RD COURT<br>VANCOUVER WA 986855760<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412 | QUIGG BROS., INC.<br>819 W STATE ST<br>98520-5934<br>ABERDEEN WA 985200281<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 |

| ITEM NO.                              | ITEM DESCRIPTION                               | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|                                       |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 9                                     | ESC LEAD                                       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                                       | 14.0000  | DAY       | 250.0000                        | 400.0000                        | 60.00 %               | 50.0000                         | -80.00 %                        | 200.0000              | -20.00 %                        |                                 |
|                                       |  |           | 3,500.00                        | 5,600.00                        | 2,100.00              | 700.00                          | -2,800.00                       | 2,800.00              | -700.00                         |                                 |
| 10                                    | COMPOST BLANKET                                |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                                       | 770.0000                                       | S.Y.      | 6.0000                          | 8.0000                          | 33.33 %               | 8.0000                          | 33.33 %                         | 10.0000               | 66.67 %                         |                                 |
|                                       |  |           | 4,620.00                        | 6,160.00                        | 1,540.00              | 6,160.00                        | 1,540.00                        | 7,700.00              | 3,080.00                        |                                 |
| 11                                    | INLET PROTECTION                               |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                                       | 5.0000   | EACH      | 100.0000                        | 83.0000                         | -17.00 %              | 150.0000                        | 50.00 %                         | 100.0000              | 0.00 %                          |                                 |
|                                       |  |           | 500.00                          | 415.00                          | -85.00                | 750.00                          | 250.00                          | 500.00                | 0.00                            |                                 |
| 12                                    | WATTLE   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                                       | 550.0000                                       | L.F.      | 6.0000                          | 4.9500                          | -17.50 %              | 3.5000                          | -41.67 %                        | 6.0000                | 0.00 %                          |                                 |
|                                       |  |           | 3,300.00                        | 2,722.50                        | -577.50               | 1,925.00                        | -1,375.00                       | 3,300.00              | 0.00                            |                                 |
| 13                                    | EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                                       |  | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 100.00 %              |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       | 100.00 %                        |                                 |
|                                       |  |           | 2,500.00                        | 5,000.00                        | 2,500.00              | 2,500.00                        | 0.00                            | 5,000.00              | 2,500.00                        |                                 |
| 14                                    | SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING              |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                                       | 770.0000                                       | S.Y.      | 5.0000                          | 1.7500                          | -65.00 %              | 2.0000                          | -60.00 %                        | 2.0000                | -60.00 %                        |                                 |
|                                       |  |           | 3,850.00                        | 1,347.50                        | -2,502.50             | 1,540.00                        | -2,310.00                       | 1,540.00              | -2,310.00                       |                                 |
| 15                                    | HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE                     |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                                       | 160.0000                                       | L.F.      | 7.5000                          | 4.7500                          | -36.67 %              | 6.0000                          | -20.00 %                        | 7.0000                | -6.67 %                         |                                 |
|                                       |  |           | 1,200.00                        | 760.00                          | -440.00               | 960.00                          | -240.00                         | 1,120.00              | -80.00                          |                                 |
| TRAFFIC                               |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 16                                    | TEMPORARY BARRIER                              |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                                       | 195.0000                                       | L.F.      | 25.0000                         | 35.0000                         | 40.00 %               | 45.0000                         | 80.00 %                         | 50.0000               | 100.00 %                        |                                 |
|                                       |  |           | 4,875.00                        | 6,825.00                        | 1,950.00              | 8,775.00                        | 3,900.00                        | 9,750.00              | 4,875.00                        |                                 |
| 17                                    | TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR                    |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                                       | 1.0000   | EACH      | 5,000.0000                      | 5,000.0000                      | 0.00 %                | 3,500.0000                      | -30.00 %                        | 10,000.0000           | 100.00 %                        |                                 |
|                                       |  |           | 5,000.00                        | 5,000.00                        | 0.00                  | 3,500.00                        | -1,500.00                       | 10,000.00             | 5,000.00                        |                                 |
| 18                                    | REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR                |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|                                       |  | EST.      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       | 0.00 %                          |                                 |
|                                       |  |           | 5,000.00                        | 5,000.00                        |                       | 5,000.00                        |                                 | 5,000.00              |                                 |                                 |

PS&E JOB NO : 21X336 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009795 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6446  
 HWY : SR 506  
 TITLE : SR 506  
 1.5 MILES N OF FRONTAGE RD TO I-5  
 EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR  
 21X336  
 PROJECT : ER-STBG 2B04(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2022

|   |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----  | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----   | ----- 6TH BIDDER -----   |
| SB STRUCTURES, LLC<br>8404 S 196TH ST<br>KENT WA 98031-1884<br>SEATTLE WA 981680847<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718 | CASCADE BRIDGE LLC<br>14215 NW 3RD COURT<br>VANCOUVER WA 986855760<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412 | QUIGG BROS., INC.<br>819 W STATE ST<br>98520-5934<br>ABERDEEN WA 985200281<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY         | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                       | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                       |
|-------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|             |   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
| TRAFFIC     |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                       |                                 |                       |
| 19          | PAINT LINE                                |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                       |                                 |                       |
|             | 1510.0000                                 | L.F.         | 2.7500                          | 3.0000                          | 9.09 %                | 2.0000                          | -27.27 %              | 3.0000                | 9.09 %                          |                       |
|             |   |              | 4,152.50                        | 4,530.00                        | 377.50                | 3,020.00                        | -1,132.50             | 4,530.00              | 377.50                          |                       |
| 20          | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                       |                                 |                       |
|             | 90.0000                                   | L.F.         | 5.0000                          | 20.0000                         | 300.00 %              | 5.0000                          | 0.00 %                | 25.0000               | 400.00 %                        |                       |
|             |   |              | 450.00                          | 1,800.00                        | 1,350.00              | 450.00                          | 0.00                  | 2,250.00              | 1,800.00                        |                       |
| 21          | ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MODIFICATION          |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                       |                                 |                       |
|             |   | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | 236.73 %              |                                 | 431.68 %              |                       | 325.34 %                        |                       |
|             |   |              | 14,106.27                       | 47,500.00                       | 33,393.73             | 75,000.00                       | 60,893.73             | 60,000.00             | 45,893.73                       |                       |
| 22          | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL         |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                       |                                 |                       |
|             |   | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | -62.10 %              |                                 | -54.52 %              |                       | 13.70 %                         |                       |
|             |   |              | 131,921.00                      | 50,000.00                       | -81,921.00            | 60,000.00                       | -71,921.00            | 150,000.00            | 18,079.00                       |                       |
| 23          | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A                |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                       |                                 |                       |
|             | 232.0000                                  | S.F.         | 25.0000                         | 25.0000                         | 0.00 %                | 25.0000                         | 0.00 %                | 35.0000               | 40.00 %                         |                       |
|             |   |              | 5,800.00                        | 5,800.00                        | 0.00                  | 5,800.00                        | 0.00                  | 8,120.00              | 2,320.00                        |                       |
| 24          | WSP REIMBURSEMENT                         |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                       |                                 |                       |
|             |   | CALC         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                       | 0.00 %                          |                       |
|             |   |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                 |                                 |                       |
| OTHER ITEMS |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                       |                                 |                       |
| 25          | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE      |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                       |                                 |                       |
|             |   | EST.         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                       | 0.00 %                          |                       |
|             |   |              | 5.00                            | 5.00                            |                       | 5.00                            |                       | 5.00                  |                                 |                       |
| 26          | MINOR CHANGE                              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                       |                                 |                       |
|             |   | CALC         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                       | 0.00 %                          |                       |
|             |   |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                 |                                 |                       |

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/15/2022

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 13:12

PS&E JOB NO : 21X336 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009795 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6446  
 HWY : SR 506  
 TITLE : SR 506  
 1.5 MILES N OF FRONTAGE RD TO I-5  
 EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR  
 21X336  
 PROJECT : ER-STBG 2B04(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2022

|   |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----  | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----   | ----- 6TH BIDDER -----   |
| SB STRUCTURES, LLC<br>8404 S 196TH ST<br>KENT WA 98031-1884<br>SEATTLE WA 981680847<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718 | CASCADE BRIDGE LLC<br>14215 NW 3RD COURT<br>VANCOUVER WA 986855760<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412 | QUIGG BROS., INC.<br>819 W STATE ST<br>98520-5934<br>ABERDEEN WA 985200281<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                       | 2ND BIDDER                      |                       | 6TH BIDDER                      |                       |                |          |
|-------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------|----------|
|             |                                   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |                |          |
| OTHER ITEMS |                                   |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                |          |
| 27          | SPCC PLAN                         | L.S.         |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                |          |
|             |                                   |              | 2,000.00                        | -25.00 %              | 1,500.00                        | -500.00               | 250.00                          | -87.50 %              | 1,000.00       | -50.00 % |
|             |                                   |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                |          |
|             | CONTRACT TOTAL                    |              | \$952,296.77                    | -12.59%               | \$832,363.00                    | -12.59%               | \$841,042.00                    | -11.68%               | \$1,070,562.00 | 12.42%   |
|             | BASE TOTAL                        |              | \$952,296.77                    | -12.59%               | \$832,363.00                    | -12.59%               | \$841,042.00                    | -11.68%               | \$1,070,562.00 | 12.42%   |

PS&E JOB NO : 21X336 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009795 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6446  
 HWY : SR 506  
 TITLE : SR 506  
 1.5 MILES N OF FRONTAGE RD TO I-5  
 EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR  
 21X336  
 PROJECT : ER-STBG 2B04(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2022

|   |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| ----- 7TH BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  | ----- 4TH BIDDER -----   |
| SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>8201 EDGEWATER DRIVE<br>SUITE 202<br>OAKLAND CA 946212023<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100985 | SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.<br>600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230<br>98661-5583<br>VANCOUVER WA 986618018<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800 | FARLINE BRIDGE, INCORPORATED<br>1455 MILLER DR<br>97383-9431<br>STAYTON OR 973830149<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101153 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY               | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |            |
|-------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|
|             |   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |            |
| PREPARATION |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |
| 1           | MOBILIZATION                                    |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |
|             |   | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | 26.44 %               |                                 |                                 | -4.60 %               | 2.30 %     |
|             |   |              | 87,000.00                       | 110,000.00                      | 23,000.00             | 83,000.00                       | -4,000.00                       | 89,000.00             | 2,000.00   |
| 2           | REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 506/108 |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |
|             |   | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | -30.51 %              |                                 |                                 | -19.49 %              | 18.64 %    |
|             |   |              | 118,000.00                      | 82,000.00                       | -36,000.00            | 95,000.00                       | -23,000.00                      | 140,000.00            | 22,000.00  |
| GRADING     |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |
| 3           | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL                   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |
|             | 1290.0000                                       | C.Y.         | 25.0000                         | 39.0000                         | 56.00 %               | 13.0000                         | -48.00 %                        | 18.0000               | -28.00 %   |
|             |   |              | 32,250.00                       | 50,310.00                       | 18,060.00             | 16,770.00                       | -15,480.00                      | 23,220.00             | -9,030.00  |
| 4           | GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL                        |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |
|             | 2380.0000                                       | TON          | 25.0000                         | 52.0000                         | 108.00 %              | 15.0000                         | -40.00 %                        | 18.0000               | -28.00 %   |
|             |   |              | 59,500.00                       | 123,760.00                      | 64,260.00             | 35,700.00                       | -23,800.00                      | 42,840.00             | -16,660.00 |
| STRUCTURE   |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |
| 5           | PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER 18 - INCH SLAB         |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |
|             | 260.0000  | L.F.         | 860.0000                        | 1,200.0000                      | 39.53 %               | 1,060.0000                      | 23.26 %                         | 765.4000              | -11.00 %   |
|             |   |              | 223,600.00                      | 312,000.00                      | 88,400.00             | 275,600.00                      | 52,000.00                       | 199,004.00            | -24,596.00 |
| 6           | DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT       |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |
|             |   | CALC         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       | 0.00 %     |
|             |   |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                                 | -1.00                 |            |
| 7           | SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 506/108 REPAIR      |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |
|             |   | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | -18.18 %              |                                 | -30.00 %                        |                       | -34.55 %   |
|             |   |              | 220,000.00                      | 180,000.00                      | -40,000.00            | 154,000.00                      | -66,000.00                      | 144,000.00            | -76,000.00 |
| 8           | EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION RCS                |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |
|             | 71.0000   | L.F.         | 270.0000                        | 120.0000                        | -55.56 %              | 80.0000                         | -70.37 %                        | 70.4200               | -73.92 %   |
|             |   |              | 19,170.00                       | 8,520.00                        | -10,650.00            | 5,680.00                        | -13,490.00                      | 4,999.82              | -14,170.18 |

PS&E JOB NO : 21X336 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009795 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6446  
 HWY : SR 506  
 TITLE : SR 506  
 1.5 MILES N OF FRONTAGE RD TO I-5  
 EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR  
 21X336  
 PROJECT : ER-STBG 2B04(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2022

|   |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| ----- 7TH BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  | ----- 4TH BIDDER -----   |
| SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>8201 EDGEWATER DRIVE<br>SUITE 202<br>OAKLAND CA 946212023<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100985 | SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.<br>600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230<br>98661-5583<br>VANCOUVER WA 986618018<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800 | FARLINE BRIDGE, INCORPORATED<br>1455 MILLER DR<br>97383-9431<br>STAYTON OR 973830149<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101153 |

| ITEM NO.                              | ITEM DESCRIPTION                               | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 7TH BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 4TH BIDDER |          |           |          |          |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|----------|-----------|----------|----------|
|                                       |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |            |          |           |          |          |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |          |           |          |          |
| 9                                     | ESC LEAD                                       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |          |           |          |          |
|                                       | 14.0000  | DAY       | 250.0000                        | 1,400.0000                      | 460.00 %              | 70.0000                         | -72.00 %                        | 200.0000              | -20.00 %                        | 3,500.00                        | 19,600.00             | 16,100.00  | 980.00   | -2,520.00 | 2,800.00 | -700.00  |
| 10                                    | COMPOST BLANKET                                |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |          |           |          |          |
|                                       | 770.0000                                       | S.Y.      | 6.0000                          | 5.0000                          | -16.67 %              | 8.0000                          | 33.33 %                         | 10.0000               | 66.67 %                         | 4,620.00                        | 3,850.00              | -770.00    | 6,160.00 | 1,540.00  | 7,700.00 | 3,080.00 |
| 11                                    | INLET PROTECTION                               |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |          |           |          |          |
|                                       | 5.0000   | EACH      | 100.0000                        | 330.0000                        | 230.00 %              | 225.0000                        | 125.00 %                        | 99.0500               | -0.95 %                         | 500.00                          | 1,650.00              | 1,150.00   | 1,125.00 | 625.00    | 495.25   | -4.75    |
| 12                                    | WATTLE   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |          |           |          |          |
|                                       | 550.0000                                       | L.F.      | 6.0000                          | 5.0000                          | -16.67 %              | 4.0000                          | -33.33 %                        | 6.0000                | 0.00 %                          | 3,300.00                        | 2,750.00              | -550.00    | 2,200.00 | -1,100.00 | 3,300.00 | 0.00     |
| 13                                    | EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |          |           |          |          |
|                                       |  | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 300.00 %              |                                 | 100.00 %                        |                       | 100.00 %                        | 2,500.00                        | 10,000.00             | 7,500.00   | 5,000.00 | 2,500.00  | 5,000.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 14                                    | SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING              |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |          |           |          |          |
|                                       | 770.0000                                       | S.Y.      | 5.0000                          | 15.0000                         | 200.00 %              | 3.0000                          | -40.00 %                        | 5.0000                | 0.00 %                          | 3,850.00                        | 11,550.00             | 7,700.00   | 2,310.00 | -1,540.00 | 3,850.00 | 0.00     |
| 15                                    | HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE                     |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |          |           |          |          |
|                                       | 160.0000                                       | L.F.      | 7.5000                          | 8.0000                          | 6.67 %                | 6.0000                          | -20.00 %                        | 10.0000               | 33.33 %                         | 1,200.00                        | 1,280.00              | 80.00      | 960.00   | -240.00   | 1,600.00 | 400.00   |
| TRAFFIC                               |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |          |           |          |          |
| 16                                    | TEMPORARY BARRIER                              |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |          |           |          |          |
|                                       | 195.0000                                       | L.F.      | 25.0000                         | 72.0000                         | 188.00 %              | 45.0000                         | 80.00 %                         | 28.0000               | 12.00 %                         | 4,875.00                        | 14,040.00             | 9,165.00   | 8,775.00 | 3,900.00  | 5,460.00 | 585.00   |
| 17                                    | TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR                    |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |          |           |          |          |
|                                       | 1.0000   | EACH      | 5,000.0000                      | 8,000.0000                      | 60.00 %               | 4,600.0000                      | -8.00 %                         | 4,500.0000            | -10.00 %                        | 5,000.00                        | 8,000.00              | 3,000.00   | 4,600.00 | -400.00   | 4,500.00 | -500.00  |
| 18                                    | REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR                |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |          |           |          |          |
|                                       |  | EST.      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       | 0.00 %                          | 5,000.00                        | 5,000.00              | 0.00 %     | 5,000.00 | 0.00 %    | 5,000.00 | 0.00 %   |

PS&E JOB NO : 21X336 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009795 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6446  
 HWY : SR 506  
 TITLE : SR 506  
 1.5 MILES N OF FRONTAGE RD TO I-5  
 EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR  
 21X336  
 PROJECT : ER-STBG 2B04(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2022

|   |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| ----- 7TH BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  | ----- 4TH BIDDER -----   |
| SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>8201 EDGEWATER DRIVE<br>SUITE 202<br>OAKLAND CA 946212023<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100985 | SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.<br>600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230<br>98661-5583<br>VANCOUVER WA 986618018<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800 | FARLINE BRIDGE, INCORPORATED<br>1455 MILLER DR<br>97383-9431<br>STAYTON OR 973830149<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101153 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY         | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                       | 7TH BIDDER                      |                       | 3RD BIDDER                      |                       | 4TH BIDDER |           |
|-------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------|
|             |   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |            |           |
| TRAFFIC     |   |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |           |
| 19          | PAINT LINE                                |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |           |
|             | 1510.0000                                 | L.F.         | 2.7500                          | 118.18 %              | 6.0000                          | 3.5000                | 27.27 %                         | 3.5000                | 27.27 %    | 3.5000    |
|             |   |              | 4,152.50                        | 4,907.50              | 9,060.00                        | 5,285.00              | 1,132.50                        | 5,285.00              | 1,132.50   | 1,132.50  |
| 20          | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |           |
|             | 90.0000                                   | L.F.         | 5.0000                          | 40.00 %               | 7.0000                          | 5.0000                | 0.00 %                          | 3.0000                | -40.00 %   | 3.0000    |
|             |   |              | 450.00                          | 180.00                | 630.00                          | 450.00                | 0.00                            | 270.00                | -180.00    | 270.00    |
| 21          | ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MODIFICATION          |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |           |
|             |   | L.S.         |                                 | 396.23 %              |                                 |                       | 289.90 %                        |                       |            | 183.56 %  |
|             |   |              | 14,106.27                       | 55,893.73             | 70,000.00                       | 55,000.00             | 40,893.73                       | 40,000.00             | 25,893.73  | 25,893.73 |
| 22          | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL         |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |           |
|             |   | L.S.         |                                 | -5.25 %               |                                 |                       | -39.36 %                        |                       |            | 13.70 %   |
|             |   |              | 131,921.00                      | -6,921.00             | 125,000.00                      | 80,000.00             | -51,921.00                      | 150,000.00            | 18,079.00  | 18,079.00 |
| 23          | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A                |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |           |
|             | 232.0000                                  | S.F.         | 25.0000                         | 12.00 %               | 28.0000                         | 30.0000               | 20.00 %                         | 31.0000               | 24.00 %    | 31.0000   |
|             |   |              | 5,800.00                        | 696.00                | 6,496.00                        | 6,960.00              | 1,160.00                        | 7,192.00              | 1,392.00   | 1,392.00  |
| 24          | WSP REIMBURSEMENT                         |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |           |
|             |   | CALC         |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                       | 0.00 %                          |                       |            | 0.00 %    |
|             |   |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                 | -1.00                           | -1.00                 |                                 | -1.00                 |            | -1.00     |
| OTHER ITEMS |   |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |           |
| 25          | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE      |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |           |
|             |   | EST.         |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                       | 0.00 %                          |                       |            | 0.00 %    |
|             |   |              | 5.00                            | 5.00                  | 5.00                            | 5.00                  |                                 | 5.00                  |            | 5.00      |
| 26          | MINOR CHANGE                              |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |           |
|             |   | CALC         |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                       | 0.00 %                          |                       |            | 0.00 %    |
|             |   |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                 | -1.00                           | -1.00                 |                                 | -1.00                 |            | -1.00     |

PS&E JOB NO : 21X336 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009795 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6446  
 HWY : SR 506  
 TITLE : SR 506  
 1.5 MILES N OF FRONTAGE RD TO I-5  
 EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR  
 21X336  
 PROJECT : ER-STBG 2B04(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2022

|   |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| ----- 7TH BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  | ----- 4TH BIDDER -----   |
| SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>8201 EDGEWATER DRIVE<br>SUITE 202<br>OAKLAND CA 946212023<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100985 | SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.<br>600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230<br>98661-5583<br>VANCOUVER WA 986618018<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800 | FARLINE BRIDGE, INCORPORATED<br>1455 MILLER DR<br>97383-9431<br>STAYTON OR 973830149<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101153 |

| ITEM NO.       | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                       | 3RD BIDDER                      |                       | 4TH BIDDER                      |                       |          |
|----------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|----------|
|                |                                   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |          |
| OTHER ITEMS    |                                   |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |          |
| 27             | SPCC PLAN                         | L.S.         | 2,000.00                        | 85.00 %               | 3,700.00                        | 1,700.00              | -50.00 %                        | 5,000.00              | 150.00 % |
| CONTRACT TOTAL |                                   |              | <u>\$952,296.77</u>             | 21.73%                | <u>\$1,159,198.00</u>           | <u>\$851,557.00</u>   | -10.58%                         | <u>\$890,518.07</u>   | -6.49%   |
|                |                                   |              |                                 |                       |                                 | 3RD BIDDER REJECTED   |                                 | 4TH BIDDER REJECTED   |          |
| BASE TOTAL     |                                   |              | <u>\$952,296.77</u>             | 21.73%                | <u>\$1,159,198.00</u>           | <u>\$851,557.00</u>   | -10.58%                         | <u>\$890,518.07</u>   | -6.49%   |
|                |                                   |              |                                 |                       |                                 | 3RD BIDDER REJECTED   |                                 | 4TH BIDDER REJECTED   |          |



PS&E JOB NO : 21X336 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009795 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6446  
 HWY : SR 506  
 TITLE : SR 506  
 1.5 MILES N OF FRONTAGE RD TO I-5  
 EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR  
 21X336  
 PROJECT : ER-STBG 2B04(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2022

|                                       |   |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| ----- 5TH BIDDER -----                | ----- 8TH BIDDER -----                              |
| CECCANTI, INC.<br>4116 BROOKDALE RD E | M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>11510 NE 87TH AVE |
| TACOMA WA 984461613                   | VANCOUVER WA 986621345                              |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420            | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214                          |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER :                   | CONTRACTOR NUMBER :                                 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY               | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                       | 5TH BIDDER                      |                       | 8TH BIDDER                      |                       |  |
|-------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
|             |   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |  |
| PREPARATION |   |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 1           | MOBILIZATION                                    |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|             |   | L.S.         |                                 | 14.94 %               |                                 | 14.94 %               |                                 |                       |  |
|             |   |              | 87,000.00                       | 13,000.00             | 100,000.00                      | 13,000.00             |                                 |                       |  |
| 2           | REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 506/108 |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|             |   | L.S.         |                                 | -15.25 %              |                                 | 27.12 %               |                                 |                       |  |
|             |   |              | 118,000.00                      | -18,000.00            | 100,000.00                      | 32,000.00             |                                 |                       |  |
| GRADING     |   |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 3           | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL                   |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|             | 1290.0000                                       | C.Y.         | 25.0000                         | -99.96 %              | 35.0000                         | 40.00 %               |                                 |                       |  |
|             |   |              | 32,250.00                       | -32,237.10            | 45,150.00                       | 12,900.00             |                                 |                       |  |
| 4           | GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL                        |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|             | 2380.0000                                       | TON          | 25.0000                         | -99.96 %              | 45.0000                         | 80.00 %               |                                 |                       |  |
|             |   |              | 59,500.00                       | -59,476.20            | 107,100.00                      | 47,600.00             |                                 |                       |  |
| STRUCTURE   |   |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 5           | PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER 18 - INCH SLAB         |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|             | 260.0000  | L.F.         | 860.0000                        | -6.98 %               | 965.0000                        | 12.21 %               |                                 |                       |  |
|             |   |              | 223,600.00                      | -15,600.00            | 250,900.00                      | 27,300.00             |                                 |                       |  |
| 6           | DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT       |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|             |   | CALC         |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                       |  |
|             |   |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                 | -1.00                           |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 7           | SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 506/108 REPAIR      |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|             |   | L.S.         |                                 | 136.36 %              |                                 | 13.41 %               |                                 |                       |  |
|             |   |              | 220,000.00                      | 300,000.00            | 520,000.00                      | 29,500.00             |                                 |                       |  |
| 8           | EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION RCS                |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|             | 71.0000   | L.F.         | 270.0000                        | -74.07 %              | 95.0000                         | -64.81 %              |                                 |                       |  |
|             |   |              | 19,170.00                       | -14,200.00            | 4,970.00                        | -12,425.00            |                                 |                       |  |

PS&E JOB NO : 21X336 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009795 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6446  
 HWY : SR 506  
 TITLE : SR 506  
 1.5 MILES N OF FRONTAGE RD TO I-5  
 EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR  
 21X336  
 PROJECT : ER-STBG 2B04(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2022

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 CECCANTI, INC. M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 4116 BROOKDALE RD E 11510 NE 87TH AVE  
 TACOMA WA 984461613 VANCOUVER WA 986621345  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO.                              | ITEM DESCRIPTION                               | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 5TH BIDDER                   |                              | 8TH BIDDER |  |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------|--|
|                                       |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |            |  |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING |  |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |            |  |
| 9                                     | ESC LEAD                                       |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |            |  |
|                                       | 14.0000  | DAY       | 250.0000                     | 10.0000                      | -96.00 %           | 237.0000                     | -5.20 %                      |            |  |
|                                       |  |           | 3,500.00                     | 140.00                       | -3,360.00          | 3,318.00                     | -182.00                      |            |  |
| 10                                    | COMPOST BLANKET                                |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |            |  |
|                                       | 770.0000                                       | S.Y.      | 6.0000                       | 0.0100                       | -99.83 %           | 20.6000                      | 243.33 %                     |            |  |
|                                       |  |           | 4,620.00                     | 7.70                         | -4,612.30          | 15,862.00                    | 11,242.00                    |            |  |
| 11                                    | INLET PROTECTION                               |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |            |  |
|                                       | 5.0000   | EACH      | 100.0000                     | 80.0000                      | -20.00 %           | 263.0000                     | 163.00 %                     |            |  |
|                                       |  |           | 500.00                       | 400.00                       | -100.00            | 1,315.00                     | 815.00                       |            |  |
| 12                                    | WATTLE   |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |            |  |
|                                       | 550.0000                                       | L.F.      | 6.0000                       | 0.0100                       | -99.83 %           | 3.9500                       | -34.17 %                     |            |  |
|                                       |  |           | 3,300.00                     | 5.50                         | -3,294.50          | 2,172.50                     | -1,127.50                    |            |  |
| 13                                    | EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |            |  |
|                                       |  | L.S.      |                              |                              | 0.00 %             |                              | -54.00 %                     |            |  |
|                                       |  |           | 2,500.00                     | 2,500.00                     | 0.00               | 1,150.00                     | -1,350.00                    |            |  |
| 14                                    | SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING              |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |            |  |
|                                       | 770.0000                                       | S.Y.      | 5.0000                       | 0.0100                       | -99.80 %           | 3.2000                       | -36.00 %                     |            |  |
|                                       |  |           | 3,850.00                     | 7.70                         | -3,842.30          | 2,464.00                     | -1,386.00                    |            |  |
| 15                                    | HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE                     |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |            |  |
|                                       | 160.0000                                       | L.F.      | 7.5000                       | 0.0100                       | -99.87 %           | 6.7500                       | -10.00 %                     |            |  |
|                                       |  |           | 1,200.00                     | 1.60                         | -1,198.40          | 1,080.00                     | -120.00                      |            |  |
| TRAFFIC                               |  |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |            |  |
| 16                                    | TEMPORARY BARRIER                              |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |            |  |
|                                       | 195.0000                                       | L.F.      | 25.0000                      | 0.0100                       | -99.96 %           | 54.0000                      | 116.00 %                     |            |  |
|                                       |  |           | 4,875.00                     | 1.95                         | -4,873.05          | 10,530.00                    | 5,655.00                     |            |  |
| 17                                    | TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR                    |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |            |  |
|                                       | 1.0000   | EACH      | 5,000.0000                   | 0.0100                       | -100.00 %          | 3,570.0000                   | -28.60 %                     |            |  |
|                                       |  |           | 5,000.00                     | 0.01                         | -4,999.99          | 3,570.00                     | -1,430.00                    |            |  |
| 18                                    | REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR                |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                              |            |  |
|                                       |  | EST.      |                              |                              | 0.00 %             |                              | 0.00 %                       |            |  |
|                                       |  |           | 5,000.00                     | 5,000.00                     |                    | 5,000.00                     |                              |            |  |

PS&E JOB NO : 21X336 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009795 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6446  
 HWY : SR 506  
 TITLE : SR 506  
 1.5 MILES N OF FRONTAGE RD TO I-5  
 EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR  
 21X336  
 PROJECT : ER-STBG 2B04(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2022

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 CECCANTI, INC. M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 4116 BROOKDALE RD E 11510 NE 87TH AVE  
 TACOMA WA 984461613 VANCOUVER WA 986621345  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION                          | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | BIDDER 1                     |                    | BIDDER 2                     |                    |
|-------------|---|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
|             |   |           | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| TRAFFIC     |   |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
| 19          | PAINT LINE                                |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
|             | 1510.0000                                 | L.F.      | 2.7500                       | 2.0000                       | -27.27 %           | 3.5500                       | 29.09 %            |                              |                    |
|             |   |           | 4,152.50                     | 3,020.00                     | -1,132.50          | 5,360.50                     | 1,208.00           |                              |                    |
| 20          | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
|             | 90.0000                                   | L.F.      | 5.0000                       | 2.0000                       | -60.00 %           | 23.7000                      | 374.00 %           |                              |                    |
|             |   |           | 450.00                       | 180.00                       | -270.00            | 2,133.00                     | 1,683.00           |                              |                    |
| 21          | ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MODIFICATION          |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
|             |   | L.S.      |                              |                              | 325.34 %           |                              | 270.05 %           |                              |                    |
|             |   |           | 14,106.27                    | 60,000.00                    | 45,893.73          | 52,200.00                    | 38,093.73          |                              |                    |
| 22          | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL         |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
|             |   | L.S.      |                              |                              | -62.10 %           |                              | 51.61 %            |                              |                    |
|             |   |           | 131,921.00                   | 50,000.00                    | -81,921.00         | 200,000.00                   | 68,079.00          |                              |                    |
| 23          | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A                |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
|             | 232.0000                                  | S.F.      | 25.0000                      | 25.0000                      | 0.00 %             | 33.9000                      | 35.60 %            |                              |                    |
|             |   |           | 5,800.00                     | 5,800.00                     | 0.00               | 7,864.80                     | 2,064.80           |                              |                    |
| 24          | WSP REIMBURSEMENT                         |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
|             |   | CALC      |                              |                              | 0.00 %             |                              | 0.00 %             |                              |                    |
|             |   |           | -1.00                        | -1.00                        |                    | -1.00                        |                    |                              |                    |
| OTHER ITEMS |   |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
| 25          | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE      |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
|             |   | EST.      |                              |                              | 0.00 %             |                              | 0.00 %             |                              |                    |
|             |   |           | 5.00                         | 5.00                         |                    | 5.00                         |                    |                              |                    |
| 26          | MINOR CHANGE                              |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
|             |   | CALC      |                              |                              | 0.00 %             |                              | 0.00 %             |                              |                    |
|             |   |           | -1.00                        | -1.00                        |                    | -1.00                        |                    |                              |                    |

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/15/2022

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 13:12

PS&E JOB NO : 21X336 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009795 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6446  
 HWY : SR 506  
 TITLE : SR 506  
 1.5 MILES N OF FRONTAGE RD TO I-5  
 EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR  
 21X336  
 PROJECT : ER-STBG 2B04(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 6 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2022

----- 5TH BIDDER -----      ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 CECCANTI, INC.      M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 4116 BROOKDALE RD E      11510 NE 87TH AVE  
 TACOMA WA 984461613      VANCOUVER WA 986621345  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214      CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |  |
|-------------|------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
|             |                  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |  |
| OTHER ITEMS |                  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |  |
| 27          | SPCC PLAN        | L.S.      |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |  |
|             |                  |           | 2,000.00                        | 1,500.00                        | -25.00 %              | 660.00                          | -67.00 %                        |                       |  |
|             |                  |           |                                 |                                 | -500.00               |                                 | -1,340.00                       |                       |  |
|             | CONTRACT TOTAL   |           | <u>\$952,296.77</u>             | <u>\$1,061,573.16</u>           | 11.48%                | <u>\$1,224,076.80</u>           | 28.54%                          | \$0.00                |  |
|             |                  |           |                                 | 5TH BIDDER REJECTED             |                       | 8TH BIDDER REJECTED             |                                 |                       |  |
|             | BASE TOTAL       |           | <u>\$952,296.77</u>             | <u>\$1,061,573.16</u>           | 11.48%                | <u>\$1,224,076.80</u>           | 28.54%                          | NO BID THIS ALTERNATE |  |
|             |                  |           |                                 | 5TH BIDDER REJECTED             |                       | 8TH BIDDER REJECTED             |                                 |                       |  |